MODEL 18D/E
� Description:Phase-Angle SCR
Power Controls
� Product Range:120 to 600 VAC,
Single- or Three-Phase, 10 to
1200 amps
� Application:Constant Resistance
Loads

WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY:
� Model Number
� Input Voltage
� Frequency
� Load Specifications
� Options
� Enclosure Requirements
Model 18D/E
SCR Power Controls
Rt. 29 � Scott Depot WV � 25560-0070 APPLICATION ASSISTANCE - 304/757-7354
24 HOUR FAX - 304/757-7305
KVA @ Open Chassis Dimensions Enclosed Dimensions
Model Amps Max.Rated Fuse Inches (millimeters) Inches (millimeters)
Number (Fuse) Voltage Number Height Width Depth Height Width Depth
Single-Phase, 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz Input, 0-118 VAC Output
18D-1-10i 10 1.2 49B25-10 6.25 (159) 3.5 (89 ) 3 (76) 10 (254) 6 (153) 6 (153)
18D-1-20i 20 2.4 49B25-20 6.25 (159) 3.5 (89) 3 (76) 10 (254) 6 (153) 6 (153)
18D-1-30i 30 3.6 49B25-30 6.25 (159) 3.5 (89) 4.1 (114) 10 (254) 6 (153) 6 (153)
18D-1-50 50 5.9 49A50-50 12 (305) 5.5 (140) 7 (178) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18D-1-80 80 9.4 49A50-80 12 (305) 5.5 (140) 7 (178) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18D-1-120 120 14.1 49A50-125 12.5 (317) 6.5 (165) 8.5 (216) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18D-1-150 150 17.7 49A50-150 15 (381) 9.5 (241) 8.5 (216) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18D-1-250 250 30.0 49A50-250 25 (635) 9.5 (241) 8.5 (216) 30 (762) 20 (508) 9 (229)
18D-1-350 350 41.3 49A50-350 21 (534) 13 (331) 10.5 (267) 36 (915) 24 (610) 12 (305)
Single-Phase, 208/220/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz Input, 0-206/218/238 VAC Output
18D-2-10i 10 2.4 49B25-10 6.25 (159) 3.5 (89 ) 3 (76) 10 (254) 6 (153) 6 (153)
18D-2-15i 15 3.6 49B25-15 6.25 (159) 3.5 (89 ) 3 (76) 10 (254) 6 (153) 6 (153)
18D-2-20i 20 4.8 49B25-20 6.25 (159) 3.5 (89 ) 3 (76) 10 (254) 6 (153) 6 (153)
18D-2-30i 30 7.2 49B25-30 6.25 (159) 3.5 (89) 4.1 (114) 10 (254) 6 (153) 6 (153)
18D-2-50 50 11.9 49A50-50 12 (305) 5.5 (140) 7 (178) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18D-2-80 80 19.0 49A50-80 12 (305) 5.5 (140) 7 (178) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18D-2-120 120 28.5 49A50-125 12.5 (317) 6.5 (165) 8.5 (216) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18D-2-150 150 35.7 49A50-150 15 (381) 9.5 (241) 8.5 (216) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18D-2-250 250 60.0 49A50-250 25 (635) 9.5 (241) 8.5 (216) 30 (762) 20 (508) 9 (229)
18D-2-350 350 83.3 49A50-350 21 (534) 13 (331) 10.5 (267) 36 (915) 24 (610) 12 (305)
Model 18D
SCR Power Controls
Single-Phase, 380/415/440/480 VAC, 50/60 Hz Input, 0-378/413/438/478 VAC Output
18D-4-10 10 4.8 49B70-10 7 (178) 5.5 (140) 4.5 (114) 12 (305) 10 (254) 6 (153)
18D-4-20 20 9.6 49B70-20 7 (178) 5.5 (140) 4.5 (114) 12 (305) 10 (254) 6 (153)
18D-4-30 30 14.4 49B70-30 7 (178) 5.5 (140) 5.5 (140) 12 (305) 10 (254) 6 (153)
18D-4-50 50 23.9 49A50-50 12 (305) 5.5 (140) 7 (178) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18D-4-80 80 38.2 49A50-80 12 (305) 5.5 (140) 7 (178) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18D-4-120 120 57.3 49A50-125 12.5 (317) 6.5 (165) 8.5 (216) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18D-4-150 150 71.7 49A50-150 15 (381) 9.5 (241) 8.5 (216) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18D-4-250 250 120.0 49A50-250 25 (635) 9.5 (241) 8.5 (216) 30 (762) 20 (508) 9 (229)
18D-4-350 350 167.0 49A50-350 21 (534) 13 (331) 10.5 (267) 36 (915) 24 (610) 12 (305)
18D-4-450 450 215.0 49A50-450 27 (686) 17 (432) 10.5 (267) 36 (915) 24 (610) 12 (305)
18D-4-600 600 288.0 49A50-600 27 (686) 17 (432) 10.5 (267) 36 (915) 24 (610) 12 (305)
18D-4-1200 1200 576.0 (2) 49A50-600 47 (1194) 21 (534) 10.5 (267) 90 (2286) 36 (915) 20 (508)
Rt. 29 � Scott Depot WV � 25560-0070 APPLICATION ASSISTANCE - 304/757-7354
24 HOUR FAX - 304/757-7305
OPEN CHASSIS DIMENSIONSPOWER CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC
Model 18E
SCR Power Controls
KVA @ Open Chassis Dimensions Enclosed Dimensions
Model Amps Max. Rated Fuse Inches (millimeters) Inches (millimeters)
Number (Fuse) Voltage Number Height Width Depth Height Width Depth
Three-Phase, 208/220/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz Input, 0-188/200/220 VAC Output
18E-2-10 10 4 49B25-10 10.62 (270) 8.25 (210) 5.37 (137) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18E-2-20 20 8 49B25-20 12.62 (321) 10.25 (260) 5.37 (137) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18E-2-30 30 12 49B25-30 15.1 (385) 12.87 (286) 6.37 (162) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18E-2-50 50 20 49A50-50 15 (381) 13 (330) 6.25 (159) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18E-2-80 80 32 49A50-80 21 (533) 13 (330) 6.25 (159) 24 (610) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18E-2-120 120 48 49A50-125 21 (533) 13 (330) 8.25 (210) 30 (762) 20 (508) 9 (229)
18E-2-150 150 60 49A50-150 27 (685) 17 (431) 8.25 (210) 36 (915) 24 (610) 10 (254)
18E-2-250 250 100 49A50-250 27 (685) 21 (533) 9 (229) 36 (915) 24 (610) 10 (254)
18E-2-350 350 139 49A50-350 27 (685) 27 (685) 12 (305) 42 (1067) 30 (762) 12 (305)
18E-4-450 450 180 49A50-450 33 (838) 27 (685) 12 (305) 42 (1067) 36 (915) 12 (305)
18E-4-600 600 239 49A50-600 39 (991) 27 (685) 12.5 (318) 48 (1220) 36 (915) 12 (305)
18E-4-1200 1200 478 (2) 49A50-600 57 (1448) 33 (838) 12.5 (318) 90 (2286) 36 (915) 20 (508)
Three-Phase, 380/415/440/480 VAC, 50/60 Hz Input, 0-360/395//420/460 VAC Output
18E-4-10 10 8 49B70-10 10.62 (270) 8.25 (210) 5.37 (137) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18E-4-20 20 16 49B70-20 12.62 (321) 10.25 (260) 5.37 (137) 14 (356) 12 (305) 8 (203)
18E-4-30 30 24 49B70-30 15.1 (385) 12.87 (286) 6.37 (162) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18E-4-50 50 40 49A50-50 15 (381) 13 (330) 6.25 (159) 20 (508) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18E-4-80 80 64 49A50-80 21 (533) 13 (330) 6.25 (159) 24 (610) 16 (407) 9 (229)
18E-4-120 120 96 49A50-125 21 (533) 13 (330) 8.25 (210) 30 (762) 20 (508) 9 (229)
18E-4-150 150 120 49A50-150 27 (685) 17 (431) 8.25 (210) 36 (915) 24 (610) 10 (254)
18E-4-250 250 200 49A50-250 27 (685) 21 (533) 9 (229) 36 (915) 24 (610) 10 (254)
18E-4-350 350 278 49A50-350 27 (685) 27 (685) 12 (305) 42 (1067) 30 (762) 12 (305)
18E-4-450 450 359 49A50-450 33 (838) 27 (685) 12 (305) 42 (1067) 36 (915) 12 (305)
18E-4-600 600 478 49A50-600 39 (991) 27 (685) 12.5 (318) 48 (1220) 36 (915) 12 (305)
18E-4-1200 1200 965 (2) 49A50-600 57 (1448) 33 (838) 12.5 (318) 90 (2286) 36 (915) 20 (508)
Rt. 29 � Scott Depot WV � 25560-0070 APPLICATION ASSISTANCE - 304/757-7354